FILED

JUL 1 1996

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

In the Matter of	)	
	)	
DAVID E. MULLIES, P.A.	)	Case No. 93-00209
Kansas Registration No. 15-00409	)	
	)	

## ORDER TERMINATING STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT ORDER

NOW on this 22nd day of June, 1996, comes for conference hearing before the Board of Healing Arts ("Board") the request of David E. Mullies, P.A. ("Registrant") for termination of the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order ("Stipulation") between Registrant and the Board. Kevin K. LaChance, Disciplinary Counsel, appears on behalf of the Board. Registrant appears in person and through counsel Charles D. McAtee.

After hearing statements from the parties and being duly advised in the premises, the Board makes the following findings of fact, conclusions of law and orders:

- 1. A Stipulation was entered into between Registrant and the Board on on February 14, 1995.
- Pursuant to paragraph 5(a)(ii) of the Stipulation, Registrant may petition the Board for termination of the Stipulation following one year and compliance with the terms and conditions of said Stipulation.
- 3. By letter dated March 22, 1996 and received by the Board on March 25, 1996, Registrant requested termination of the Stipulation.

4. At the request of Disciplinary Counsel and pursuant to the Order of Continuance filed

May 7, 1996, the conference hearing on April 27, 1996 was continued for review of additional

information. Additionally, Notice of Conference Hearing setting this matter for hearing at 11:00

a m. on June 22, 1996 was filed herein on June 6, 1996 and served upon the parties on that same

date.

5. Registrant has complied with the terms and conditions of the Stipulation. Further,

Disciplinary Counsel for the Board does not oppose the termination of said Stipulation.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that any and all restrictions

and limitations placed on Registrant's registration as a physician's assistant in the State of Kansas

by the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order filed on February 14, 1995 should be

terminated and be of no further force or effect.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR.

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Blvd.

Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

913/296-7413

ORDER TERMINATING STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT ANDENFORCEMENT ORDER David E. Mullies, P.A.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

David E. Mullies, P.A. 1614 Grand Parsons, Kansas 67357

Charles D. McAtee Schroer, Rice, P.A. 115 E. 7th Street Topeka, Kansas 66603

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Kevin K. LaChance Disciplinary Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068